Jharkhand State Electricity Regulatory Commission

Ranchi

Form of Proceedings Case No. 29 of 2024

M/s Eastern Coalfields Ltd.	•••	•••••		•••••	Petitioner
		Vers	sus		
Jharkhand Urja Sancharan N	igam	Limited & O	rs.		Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. MAHENDRA PRASAD, MEMBER (LAW) HON'BLE MR. ATUL KUMAR, MEMBER (TECH)

For the Petitioner : Mr. Siddharth Jain & Ms. Swati Shalini, Advocates.

For the Respondents : Mr. Sachin Kumar and Mr. Vivek, Advocates.

Sl.No	Date of	Proceeding of the Commission with signature	Office		
	Proceeding		action		
			taken		
			with date		
1	2	3	4		
07	24.06.2025	Mr. Siddharth Jain learned counsel appeared on beha	ıf		
		of the Petitioner. Mr. Sachin Kumar, learned counsel appeared	i		
		on behalf of the Respondent.			
		Learned counsel for the petitioner prayed for time to file			
		reply, prayer is allowed.			
		With the consent of the parties, office to list the case on			
		19.08.2025 at 2.00 PM.			
		Sd/- Sd/-			
		Member (T) Member (L)			